

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14650/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2005 in CWJC No. 4342/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AJAY KUMAR SAHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S. Saran, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs far as interim order is concerned, list
on 21.10.2005.Counter affidavit to be filed by
24.10.2005.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER